

SSCC Nursing Program Pinning Ceremony

Thursday, August 8, 2019 6:00 p.m. Martin Campus Gymnasium

Processional* 2019 ADN Graduates

Invocation Whitney Hodge

SSANS President

Welcome and Remarks Dr. William J. Ashley

President

Shelton State Community College

Introduction of Faculty and Staff Gladys Hill

Associate Dean of Health Services

Presentation of Nursing Awards Andrea' Bowden-Evans

Director of SSCC Nursing Programs

Significance of the Pinning Ceremony Lauren Yeager

Nursing Faculty

Presentation of the ADN Pins Beth Babin

Dr. Vicki Hannah Lauren Yeager Nursing Faculty

Presentation of Lamps Lynne Branyon

Dr. Carol Mapp Dr. Kim Parker Nursing Faculty

Nightingale Pledge Morgan Mitchell

Nursing Student

Closing Remarks Debra MonTrice Hurst Harris

SSANS Chaplain

Recessional* 2019 ADN Graduates

A reception will follow in the Atrium.

*The audience will please stand.

2019 Associate Degree Nursing Graduates

Kacie Sharron Anderson Mikayla Bailey Brooklyn Paige Bohannon Amy Kathryn Bosch Hannah Noelle Castille Sam'Mesha Shermann Edwards Nicklaus Charles Gann Kylar Lane Greene Chelsea Marie Hand lan Reid Hannah Baleigh Marie Harrell Debra MonTrice Hurst Harris Brijuana Harris-Smith Danielle Victoria Broussard Henry Ashley Grace Hixon Whitney Hodge Meridith Myers Hopson Phenice Sorel Hunter Jasmine Chantal James Weslynn Casey Jones Brittany Kizziah Lora Ledgerwood Sanguita Little Hayden Reece Long Taneika Melton Taylor Lee Miles Morgan Mitchell Sidney Alise Montgomery Amie Moody Ashley Stanback Nettles Jodi Pendley Lauren Renee Pitts Christy Hall Ragland Caitlin Anne Robinson Samantha Lee Rominger Jennifer Lynn Snipes Ashton Nicole Somers Tiffany Renae Spencer Ansley Stanton Yuqi Sun Mattie Katrice Tubbs-Thomas Taylor Wallace Allie Webb Jessica Grace White Ashlynn Reagan Wild Melissa Wilkins

Photos will be available for purchase at sheltonstate.zenfolio.com.

Alyssa Elizabeth Williams

Shelton State Community College is accredited by the Commission on Colleges of the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools to award the Associate in Arts, Associate in Science, and the Associate in Applied Science degrees. Contact the Commission on Colleges at 1866 Southern Lane, Decatur, Georgia 30033-4097 or call 404.679.4500 for questions about the accreditation of Shelton State Community College. http://www.sacscoco.org/. Please do not contact the Commission with other questions unless there is evidence that appears to support Shelton State Community College's significant non-compliance with the Commission's accreditation requirements or standards. Contact information for the Commission on Colleges is provided to allow interested constituents to (1) learn about the accreditation status of the institution, (2) file a third-party comment at the time of the institution's decennial review, or (3) file a complaint against the institution for alleged non-compliance with a standard or requirement. Normal inquiries about the institution, such as admission requirements, financial aid, educational supports, and educational support services, should be addressed directly to Shelton State Community College and not to the Commission's office. It is the policy of the Alabama Community College System Board of Trustees and Shelton State Community College, a postsecondary institution under its control, that no person shall, on the grounds of race, color, national origin, religion, marital status, disability, gender, age, or any other protected class as defined by federal and state law, be excluded from participation, denied benefits, or subjected to discrimination under any program, activity, or employment.